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HISTORIC SPORTSCAR RACING.

2023 CLAssIc 6 HOURS OF THE GLEN
TEST DAY INSTRUCTIONS & SCHEDULE

PLEASE BE SURE YOU ATTEND THE TEST DAY DRIVERS’ MEETING

The Test Day on Thursday, June 8, will operate by the schedule below. All sessions will start

from the false grid. Please be at the false grid ready for your session at the correct time.

Testing will be in sessions by group. Every car MUST display a Test Day Sticker, visible from
the front of the car. No exceptions. You will obtain your test day sticker at Registration, if you

are pre-registered, and from Jack at Tech if you are not pre-registered.

In all sessions, open passing is allowed but no competitive racing. An At-Track Medical
Form is required to be filled out and turned into Tech. Your At-Track Medical Form was
included in the paperwork you received in your Competition Information Email. You have all

day Thursday (Test Day) to get you and your car through Tech.

7:30am Mandatory Test Day Driver’s Meeting — on the second floor of the Media Center

8:00am TOP Van Rides

8:30am
8:55am
9:20am
9:45am
10:10am
10:35am
11:00am
11:25am
11:50am

12:10pm to 1:10pm LUNCH/TOP Vans

TOP Session
Group A
Group B
Group C
Group D
Group E
Group A
Group B
Group C

1:10pm
1:35pm
2:00pm
2:25pm
2:50pm
3:15pm
3:40pm
4:05pm

Group D
Group E
Group A
Group B
Group C
Group D
Group E
TOP Van Rides

All testing will be in sessions according to your race group. Appropriate exceptions may be
requested by seeing Jack Woehrle at Tech.

Historic Test Sessions

Test Groups are as follows:

Group A — Sprint Race Groups 2/3/5
Group B — Sprint Race Groups 4/6/7
Group C — Sprint Race Groups 9/10/11

Classic 6 Hour Test Sessions

Group D — Race Groups 2/3/5/7
Group E — Race Groups 6/9/10/11



