

2023 CLASSIC 6 HOURS OF THE GLEN TEST DAY INSTRUCTIONS & SCHEDULE

PLEASE BE SURE YOU ATTEND THE TEST DAY DRIVERS' MEETING

The Test Day on Thursday, June 8, will operate by the schedule below. All sessions will start from the false grid. Please be at the false grid ready for your session at the correct time.

Testing will be in sessions by group. Every car MUST display a Test Day Sticker, visible from the front of the car. No exceptions. You will obtain your test day sticker at Registration, if you are pre-registered, and from Jack at Tech if you are not pre-registered.

In all sessions, open passing is allowed but no competitive racing. **An At-Track Medical Form is required to be filled out and turned into Tech**. Your At-Track Medical Form was included in the paperwork you received in your Competition Information Email. You have all day Thursday (Test Day) to get you and your car through Tech.

7:30am Mandatory Test Day Driver's Meeting – on the second floor of the Media Center 8:00am TOP Van Rides

8:30am	TOP Session	1:10pm	Group D
8:55am	Group A	1:35pm	Group E
9:20am	Group B	2:00pm	Group A
9:45am	Group C	2:25pm	Group B
10:10am	Group D	2:50pm	Group C
10:35am	Group E	3:15pm	Group D
11:00am	Group A	3:40pm	Group E
11:25am	Group B	4:05pm	TOP Van Rides
11:50am	Group C		

12:10pm to 1:10pm LUNCH/TOP Vans

All testing will be in sessions according to your race group. Appropriate exceptions may be requested by seeing Jack Woehrle at Tech.

Test Groups are as follows:

Historic Test Sessions

Group A – Sprint Race Groups 2/3/5 Group B – Sprint Race Groups 4/6/7 Group C – Sprint Race Groups 9/10/11

Classic 6 Hour Test Sessions

Group D – Race Groups 2/3/5/7 Group E – Race Groups 6/9/10/11